

TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE 2014-2015 SCHOOL YEAR

APPLICATION/REGISTRATION

 $\begin{tabular}{lll} Re-enrollment & \$175.00 \\ New Student Application Fee & \$50.00 \\ New Student Registration & \$400.00 \\ New Student Testing Fee <math>5K-12^{th}$ & \$50.00

TUITION

GRADE	$July-April\ extbf{MONTHLY TUITION}$	ANNUAL TUITION
4K (includes snack and lunch)	\$515.00	\$5,150.00
5K Half Day	\$390.00	\$3,900.00
5K Full Day	\$485.00	\$4,850.00
1 st - 5 th	\$485.00	\$4,850.00
6 th - 8 th	\$525.00	\$5,250.00
9 th - 12 th	\$585.00	\$5,850.00

SPECIAL FEES

Elementary Activity Fee (including yearbook) \$150.00 (\$15.00 per month) Middle School & High School Activity Fee (including yearbook) \$200.00 (\$20.00 per month) \$1000.00 (\$100.00 per month) Senior Trip Fee Junior Trip Fee \$800.00 (\$80.00 per month) Eighth Grade Trip Fee \$500.00 (\$50.00 per month) Fifth Grade Trip Fee \$250.00 (\$25.00 per month) Football Fee \$300.00 Seven Star Online AP \$400.00 per course (due 7/31)

TUITION DISCOUNTS

(Oldest child is considered the first child)

Second Child \$50 per month
Third Child \$85 per month
Fourth Child \$120 per month

Fifth Child \$Free (except 4K meals and fees)

FINANCIAL AID - Assistance for grades 5K through 12th

Financial assistance is available for those who qualify.

Financial aid applications are available through FACTS online at cfaAcademy.org/admissions.